LB5926LRev1.3   LadyBug Technologies   www.ladybug-tech.com  Telephone: 707-546-1050
LB5940L Data Sheet
Key PowerSensor+TM Specifications
 High Accuracy
 Frequency Range: 9 kHz to 40 GHz
 Dynamic Range: -60 dBm to +20 dBm
 3.09% Total RSS error*
 1.20:1 VSWR

LB5940L can be ordered with options including the LB955A ATE Mounting
Bracket, Option A05 Secure USB cable, Option SPI (SPI & I2C Interface with Cable).
Consult the LB5900 series sensor ordering guide.
LB5926LRev1.3   LadyBug Technologies   www.ladybug-tech.com  Telephone: 707-546-1050
Features, Options & Applications
Includes full featured software
Very Strong ATE Support
Competitive instrument compatibility
VISA IO library compatible
Three flexible interfaces
Optional SPI & I2C capability w/ connector
Internal & External Triggering
Optional Recorder Output
Optional Unattended operation capability
User Zero and Calibration are not required
Fully calibrated over temperature
Very good frequency flatness
Average power on any modulation format
Rugged USB connector
Sturdy aluminum housing
Optional secure USB connector
General Description
The LB5940L is a high accuracy, easy to use RF & Microwave Power Sensor for general purpose
average power, True RMS and scalar measurements. The sensors feature exceptionally fast
measurement speed, a broad dynamic range, and the widest set of options for programmatic and
embedded applications in the industry. LadyBug’s feature rich Power Meter Application is provided
with each sensor. The sensor is useful for research & development, manufacturing & service
applications including radar, satellite, telecommunications, 802.11… testing, etc.
USB HID and USBTMC interfaces offer platform independent connectivity to most computers.
Optional SPI & I2C interfaces can be used for embedded applications. Optional unattended
operation can be set up and data collected through the sensors USB or SPI/I2C ports. Once
measurements are set up, a computer or power meter is not required to operate the sensor making
it ideal for unattended applications.
LadyBug’s NoZero NoCal feature eliminates the need for zeroing and calibration prior to making
measurements, simply connect and measure.
Precision Power Meter software
application for use with any
LB5900 Series Sensor. Includes
Sensor Window, Measurement
Calculation Window, Tabular
Logging, Analog Gauge and Strip
Chart. All features are included
and the unrestricted application
can be used as many computers
as required without additional
charge.
LB5926LRev1.3   LadyBug Technologies   www.ladybug-tech.com  Telephone: 707-546-1050
  Parameter Specification
Connector 2.92 mm Male
Frequency Range  9 kHz to 40 GHz
Dynamic Range (Calibrated
Measurement Range)
-60 dBm to +20 dBm
Maximum Power Level
Continuous average power +20 dBm (100 mW) Damage Level: +27dBm ( 500 mW )
Peak pulse power for 10 us
maximum pulse width
+27 dBm (0.5 W) Damage Level: +30dBm ( 1 W )
Maximum DC input voltage 10 VDC
Recommended Calibration Cycle 1 year
Accuracy  (Note 1) Total RSS Error = √(Mm2+CF2+L2+N2+T2+Z2)
 Specification
Match (2.92 Male)
9 kHz to 4 GHz 1.12 VSWR
4 GHz to 10 GHz 1.23 VSWR
10 GHz to 18 GHz 1.30 VSWR
18 GHz to 26.5 GHz 1.35 VSWR
26 GHz to 30 GHz 1.50 VSWR
30 GHz to 40 GHz 1.70 VSWR
Calibration Factor (2.92 male)
9 kHz 1 MHz to 4 GHz 2.5%